PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S POSTAL CODE AS IT APPEARS ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 038635 Frame 0896. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EARL ROY FINCH	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN ENDS INC.
Street Address:	112 ERIN RIDGE DRIVE
City:	ST. ALBERT
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T8N 7B3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobbins@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC M. ROBBINS
Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33536-22			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170			
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016			

Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC#page1.tif

source=DOC#page2.tif

source=DOC#page3.tif

source=DOC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039709 FRAME: 0782

503964107

source=DOC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039709 FRAME: 0783



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY				
CONVEYING PARTY				
	Name	Execution Date		
EARL ROY FINCH		05/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: CLE	CLEAN ENDS INC.			
Street Address: 112	Street Address: 112 ERIN RIDGE DRIVE			
City: ST.	ST. ALBERT			
State/Country: CAN	CANADA			
Postal Code: T8N 3Z9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 14178827				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)698-5149

Email:

erobbins@ulmer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: **ERIC M. ROBBINS** Address Line 1: **600 VINE STREET** Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET 33536-22 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170 Signature: /Eric M. Robbins/ Date: 05/18/2016 **Total Attachments: 3** source=33536-22_Assignment#page1.tif source=33536-22_Assignment#page2.tif source=33536-22_Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3878723 Receipt Date: 05/18/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 039709 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

I, FINCH, Earl Roy whose full post office address is 112 Erin Ridge Drive, St. Albert, Alberta, Canada, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to CLEAN ENDS INC. ("ASSIGNEE") whose full post office address is 112 Erin Ridge Drive, St. Albert, Alberta, Canada, all my right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and/or pending patent applications as more particularly set out in the attached Appendix "A" for an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOISTENING SANITARY PAPER PRODUCTS" and worldwide rights therein, for said invention including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof, and all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention. including all reisaues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possession and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for patents or the legal equivalent thereof on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Co-operation Treaty of the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO") for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof, and as to patents and any reissue, re-examination or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and officials in all foreign countries to issue all patents or legal equivalents thereof based on said application and on each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time on request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent

(E7153562.DOC; 1)

PATENT REEL: 039709 FRAME: 0786 against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and warrant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of sald invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, in the United States under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent application filed in respect of the invention or of any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act

and deed. Signed at _	C00	Lary	, Alberi	a, on the	9 <u> </u>	day of	WrA	
2016, and made effecti	ve as of	February	5, 2014.				,	
111								
Signature			· .					
EARL ROY FINCH								
Printed Name								
CERTIFICATE (OF WITH	IESS						
1 acknowle	edge tha	at I was pe	ersonally p	resent a	nd did	see EA	RL RO	Y FINCH,
who is personally know	vn to me	e, duly ex	ecute the	above a	ssignn	nent on	the dat	e therein
set forth.		(
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	$-\sqrt{\alpha}$			<u>:</u> .			
Name of Witness	٤,	Panci						

302W2

Address of Witness

(E7153552.DOC; 1)

3

APPENDIX A

Country	Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
Canada	2,841,715	February 5, 2014
United States	14/178,827	February 12, 2014
United Kingdom	1402171.1	February 7, 2014

(E7153552.DOC; 1)

PATENT REEL: 039709 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 08/17/2016